
HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.pw-MDr(Padhar)E-Tender-Nlr/2024-25- 2O a \ a-- I SOateO'- r:al OZ /o S -

To

The Executive Engineer (lT Cell),

Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar' Shimla-2

Publishing of tender notice

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work

as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per

NotificationSecretary(PW)totheGoVt.ofH'P'lette|No'PBW(B)A(3)1/2024dated

Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in

Subject: -

Dear Sir,

nature and in Public interest

DA:- Notice Invitinq Tender'

Copy alongwith copy of Tender Notice is foMarded to the

4. Notice Board

and necessary actlon:-- -1 -ih; 
Srioerintendrng Engineer, JNR circle' HPPWD' Joginder Nagar'

z niiine Asslstant Eiginelrs, Working under this Division

3. The Drawing Branch of this otfice

;;;;.8;G",
)r4ndi Division No l,

L*frwwPdd al

following for information

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.l,
HP PWD. at Padhar



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

.NOTICE 
INVITING TENDER-

Sealed percentage fate tender on form No. 6&8 are herebynvited by the Executive Engineer, l\4andi Division NoI gp pWo. 
"t 

paoia'r ii oenatf of tneGovernor of Himachal pradesh lor the beJow noted wofks from etigiUte Contraciorsfiirms registeredjl' :l 
P 

:^\/Y.-Dl 
in aperopriate cJass as per fevisea entistment rutes, 

"so 

""i" .""n ,"'in. ,r"" 
"" 

o,befote 20.02.2A25 up to 12:OO Noon and tf
in the presence or the contractors 

", 
.n;i:"T,T;::: .ff::H;J"tl"r:"il:i;: XIJ:":? ?[tender form can be hetd from this office against castr payment lNon neru"O"i,"il" 1i o, ZOru ,pr"

The tender shall accompany with Earnest t!4oney whlch shoutd be in
li:;lffi:l }ir"Jlil"Deposrvsavins 

Bank account in the po"t orri""ro"n n i,.p ouly ptedged in

colsrrlrctro;- ;i- Mr --ecreta.iar 
cu.rlu,oFrbrred^oific-e b.Lidrag 61 p6616 pi!11

Y,Tll^:l ! r9l :'r : ;;;; ;;"Lr/r.rrasn ooors C/O Drail wrt- Gratnn.r.6No.ll)
constructron ..-i- wrn- s.GEi 

-_^",1T1'ng9.o5i"-i 
bJitdilg at padha. Di;tr

Estimated
cost

(in R5.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Cost of
Tender
Form

constrJcl.o. o. Re.ainrro *", 
", 

-n-i 
iro ,l/015 80 to o1R 7nr##iiil ;9 9",tt,"".,u*, o. ,,.*n-,o

Tha rL,,noo roao rn X.l. 0,0'0 to r,lOO iSn..uorst.L-cton of Retailtrg wal at R D. f-om
1/018.70 to 1/021.60

99 865 97

BsPi202ai3,7 R/o lRep;i;D Rear,cdo;
or oanages dJe ro jncessanl ra:n cloLo brus.n rhe Respecr ot eo""ling i;'p;; Elxu ang F(oad in RD 0/00 ro 8 OO Mohar. {SH .nrrrg o_ ealh cLfting/ e.cavar.rg na;.ri1Eror'enova. ol s,,psr de'o* ir". i" "x, 6':od .o/uuj (Joo No.4)

98,900.00

BSot2O24l3'7. R/O {R-epa r of) Rastc?r,cn
or oamages dJe to ncessant rain clouo brusr- i ,":-_ "". ," ,rLcssirflr ratn ctoud brusl
:,..,1: j(es99ct of Boacfrlg tapas Ca,ul\urang hoad i- RD 0,00 to 8.00l\,aon" ,Shnrl'g O ea'th cUlfl1g. evcavalnq rract-,t cfor remova'or s ips d;,i" i"-, ,., i" 6i,,1'.q00) (Job No 3) " -"

!:l-.j,:.'"1_ of viin, Sec.eEJ.at c_n

^u,::0'n:9^offc-e 
ou,ro.rg ar paonar Diin

Y."J:lt l,,sH^ -prr 
i"" : 

". *"ili*r/r Frasn Ooors C/O Drarn wrth cr:ri.^ L
l\d 1r 

. -. -,Ji v o.r J Juo

98,900.00

88,631.54

Maadi rH P.r ,Sg p,l ],"..i",r-'"",^i"-"
P/F Ftast- dco;s, C,o o,r,-iin -"1,,1"^"Y-
No,llj -"' u d rrg -ob

88,351.94



I Cons(ucl,o|. o' IV r Secretar'at cu r
Conbrleo off.ce oulo.ng at Paohar Dsu.
[,4and, (h.P., ,SH. P/F aurinium windo\"
P/F Flash doors, C/O Dfain with Grating Job
No lvl

88,240.34 1800f 350/ One
month

9 Fiestoration of rain damages on Uhl Valey
road in Km 10/00 to 31/00. (SH:- Removal of
slips at R.D. from 2711951o271225 3Al09O la
3Oi 110, 30/285 to 30/320 & 30/525 to
30/560)

90,203.25 18001 350/-

'10 Restoration of rain damages on Uhl Valley
road in Km 10/00 to 31/00. (SH:- Removal of
slips at R.D. from '1 1/225 ta 111244,111405lo
111420, 151270 to 15/305, 15/885 io 15/900,
16/345 to 16/355 & 23/090 to 23l120)

91,492.95 1800/- 350/- One
rnonth

11 Restoration of rain damages on Arnehar to
Bunga road in Km 0/00 to 9/090. (SH -
Removal of slips at R.D. ftom 31235 ia 31255,
3/940 to 3/975, 4/110 to 4/150 & 5/195 t0

5/230)

91 388 26 1800/- 350/- One
month

12 Restoraiion of rain darnages on Nanda io
Amehar road in Km 0/00 to 111510 (SH:-
Removal of slips at R.D. from 9/360 to 9/395,
9/555 to 9/590 10/075 to 10/105 & 10i560 io
'0lq95)

91 514.76 1800/- 350^ One
monln

tKVl2O24l1121, R/O (Repair of) RoAt)
FROM KACHOT DHAR TO KATIYUR N'IOhAI.

(SH:- Providing and Laying of 900 mm dra

R.C.C. Hume pipe culvert at RDs 0/310,
0/600 & 0/775 in Km 0/0 to 3/00)

82,626.49 17001- 350/- One
monln

14 vKV12024|121, RiO (Repalr of) ROAD
FRol\,'l KACHOT DHAR TO KATIYUR Mohal.
(SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavalor 0.9 cum
capacity for cLrttng tt ea.|1 .!o'k. Remo/al of
slips Dressing of berms Dearing of Drains
and Catch pit etc n Km 3/00) (Road Length
0/00 to 4/500)

49,500.00 1000f 350f One
montn

15 Annual Repai. and lMaintenance of Bridge
over Damela \had 01 Padl'ar NahLli road &
Bfidge over Nashdhara Batdhaf road (SH:

Applying and Painting of Bridge RD at 2/810
& RA.D. at 3/775)

95,813.33 1900/- 350/' One

16 lnc-rat Repai' and l\y'ar,lte1alce o' Bridge

over River on Pad_af Bal' road 8 Bridge

ovef Nagan Khad on urla Kotropi Chukku
Khajri Road. (SH:- Applying and Painting of
Bridoe RD at 18/500 & R.D.5/060)

1900/- 350/- One
month

17 tu1PS20234473, c/o (construction of)
Playgrou.d at Dyna oa \,1 G-an Pa,lc\ayal
Siun Developmelt Bloc" D'ang D,sl'cI
Nlandr l\,4oha. (Sl-j co-rrat.o1 cuhrrg fol
windino of Plavqro!nd ai RD 0/0 to 0/033)

84,218.00 1704L 350f One
month

18 iKvl2o23l2541, Construction of road from
sudhar to vlllage Kalgehad. (sH,- Formaiion
cuttinq from at R.D 0/315 to 0/385)

a1 ,7 45.O1 16001 350f One
month

V(:JDA2312541, Construction of road from
Sudhar to Vilage Kalgehad. (SH;- Formation
cuttino from at R D 0/385 to 0/465)

81,851.29 1600f 350f One
monm

20 Consrr.rclor of R ur Sachan oao i' KT 0 0

to 2/00 (SH- Providing and aying of
Kharanra 5o||"g ar R D '/105 to /2'0 8 l/33
to 1/405)

76014 4A 1500/- 350f One
mon!n

21 Annual Repair & Malntenance of Assistant
Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar
Dlstt. [,,4andi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing

91,573.04 1800/- 350/, One
month



Pine wood pane linq work etc ) (Job No.1)
22 Annual Repair & Ivlaintenance of Assistant

Engrneer Resrdence at Kanand -ehsil Sada
Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:" Providing and fixing
Pine wood Danellinq work etc.) (Job No. 2)

91,573 04 1800/- 350/- One
month

23 Annual Repair & Maintenance ol Assistani
Engireer Reside'lce at Karand Tehsil Sadar
Distt. [,,Iand] (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing
Pine wood panellinq work etc.) (Job No 3)

96.649.21 1800/- 350/- One
month

24 Annual Repair & l\4aintenance of Assistant
Enginee, Resrdence ar Kamand Tehsi Sadar
Distt. lvlandi (H.P.) (SH:- Provlding and fixlng
Pine wood oanelllna work etc.) (Job No. 4)

96,649.21 2AOAL 350f One
month

1. Certified that tender of above works are beno called of emerqent nature ln exiqency ol
oublic interest.

TERI!1S AND CONDITIONS -

The ContractodFirrr shall have his GST. No. & copv of the same be attached with the
aool,cariol
The intending Contractor/Firm Should have aitached copy of registration/renewal.
The eamest monev & cost of tender form fof the above works should be submitted wiih the
application for the purchase of the tender foms. The application received without earnest
money & cost of tender form shall sLlmrnarily be rejected.
The tender form wlll be issued io those contractors who have not more than b/r'o works at the
time of lssue of tender forms. In ihis regard, coniractor has to submii an affidavit that he is
not having more t\ /o works.
The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work befofe submlttlng the
renoer.
The offer of the iendef shall renrain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
The tender shall be awarded io the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of
(+)5olo ofthe amount put to tender, oiherwise the tender wil becanceled and recalled.
The Executive Engineer reserves the right to rejecuaccept any or a I the tenders wthout
assess ng any reason

_ _-1
EYeCUT Ve Engrn9er,
[Iandi Division Nlo. I

H'P'{VD., at P,a4ha4 D stt [/]and (H.P.)
an b6l8w GovdiJrht of Himachal Pradesh

.t'



Prne wQod paneling wor[. etc ) (Job Nol
22 Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant

Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsilsadar
Distt Mardi (H P-r rSF - Prov d ng ano f,\rrg
Prne wood paneltnq work etc ) {Job No 2r

91,573.04 1800/- 350/- One
month

23 Annual Repair & Ivlaintenance ofllsGiant
Engineer Residence it Kamand Tehsil Sadar
Drstt tvlardr rP P , (SH P.ov,d n9 ano tr^,rg
prne wooo pane Inq work etc ) (Job No.3)

96,649.21 1800/- 350/- One
month

24 Annual Repair & I\4aintenance of Assistant
Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsilsaoar
Distt. l,4andi (H.P.) (SH:- providing and fixing
Pine wood pane ling work etc ) lJob No. 4)

96 649.21 2040/- 350/- One
month

TERI\NS AND CONDITIONS

1. The Conkactor/Fhrn sha have his cST. No & copy of the same be attached with the
application.

2. The ntendrng Contractor/Firrn Should have attached copy of reg stration/renewar.3. The earfest money & cost of tender form for the above wofks-should be subm tted w th ihe
applrcation for ihe purchase of ihe tender forms The applicaion received.wthout earnest
rroney & cost of tender form sha I summariv be retecied4. The tender forrn wil be issued to those coniractori who have not more than hro worKs at Ure
time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavd that he is
nol nav ng mofe two woTks.

5. The intending Cont€ctors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the
Ienoer.

6.
7

The offer ofthe tender shall remain va id upto 7S days aftef the opening of tender.
The tender shall be awarded to the lowesi bidder if his tendered a;ount s within I m t ot
(+) 5% of the amount pui to tender, otheMise the tender will be cance ed and recalled
The Executive Englneer.reserves the fight to rejecUaccept any or alt the tenderc wrnout
assess ng a1y reasor

ExecLrtive Engin
I\/andi Division N

HPFq/D., at Padhar
on 6et\#r cavut!*

istt. lvandi (H P )
imachalPradesh



6c

,ii

=;
s 3E9i9

E,=-e

EF?

F9;
3id
a*:E5

: g.g

-9
i6 -E

$ 3ee4ixe

g,rr>

Apin

!9 ,9 6

sgF

R- oo
+=- E 9Ei!trii

'E i-+,i t
> aa
2Z

I C+o
;'E:;B

e

i!

IE Ft.: ilz9

tE z

'9!:POtd,r
=;!.i x.
9;3

6

g^
E*-
Ee i

g

dp
bE

i
3p
b!

a

E

;

?

19.q

BiiS

:TE S

i€Eq: E9.E
? qi 6

:E:ig_e.0|!

BE P.E

EiEc
o6.i
! gE F
E Et E

: EgT
9 EEE

:sjE
.ii - c
EEP*
E e€ e

i;; €
6b 6e
!6ii6

i!3b
5 ;-r- g
.g'EEE
+ 39 3
T,E'F.E

FE,,!

dEi
' 9b

g6i
"Een{9
@9:

-i;6

etn
gE ig
= E o.E
e E aq
SeSFoE9ngEEE
.s e E.i

EEg:

E€Ci
E.E]
rR oi
E E gJ
EAPiEo q.l

cgsl
=o9i6 E tt
e? o,
EET i

IF FC:

ioE. I

. dE d I

;; F: I

;E:F I,35i I

?; s q I.9 E= |

EBg; I

Pda: I

5-P * 6 I

e 9E -

E.g*E
;ie'a: t E

eii:
$9EeE:iE
PBiqr
9 PE.U
;SFE
SeEo

;EgctBe:
€EESg
;HEPEg:9 iY

EEHqE-E9:*fi

tfr
E.g

5fi
-:ga

qr€
-+E

Ep
EY
e.s
g!
E6O

E9:6 E'I
?rq
- Edgob

3Re

E

;

=

62

;z
9
.9

.E

=

.g

.2
I
,n

L-6

=
o-
I

ii iri .

3 6F
9=
EA

,f il

>l

zl<l
q
5l
JI
6l
FII
?t
trl
9l
<l
2l
ull
ol
trl



lir'l

FE

itii,
;;P
9E

dur

>ll-l
FI2l<l
q
EI
ol
JIJI
6l
9JI

<lql

EI<lFIzlllr
ol
tul

F
*-
6
o
=
6-I

2
'6
.z

E

=

.E

.2

d

E

-a
e

E

F

z

z

,9

.E

E

9

I

t
.3

4

F

E

E

I

E
e
4
E
g

tr
l:
te
t9

lq

a

b
E

;
e
3

!!

I

t!
It
IB

t;6
,n

e

E

z

I

,'P
=EoRi.i
= 

xE1ns),
Esh

c$
'o^

EE

-d
EE

gE

Fq

tr ,g

lo!

l: 3

te!
lP!t=:
16i
lp6
l=@

t3 s

P

E;EE
5E B:
e 36 E

EE;E
e,;PE
a9za
EE 9o
EE;E5tn6

Eg R F
5 ='€ :
8:E=-
IECqE

l€8 c:
l;*sg
IE9€EIE:EE
|EEAA
l>€ .! b

IEE?E
I!E:E
Eg B!
I€EEFI:EbR
IF5:F.
l;ii96
EEH q
t-vE>!

!Et
E 9b
-EE

* 9:
Eo=E!1 I

aEF

15'E E

IE E a
I:OE
15.= 

=

lEeE.
l: :-' 

Et5'.El-3 +

leSR
IEsFt6:9

l:8 9
l5 EE

IPEE
I- E Btd ti6

E

'I

_9

E

.9

6

E

=

a iE I; iP l

Eii E

!;Es
€EEE
.U E q€

BEgg
s!;6
L3ES.E
le5!E
lglit
t" 6 6 6

ls 3 eEl= E= C16EEE
l:FEE
t'iiig
t6E46
IE PEE

l95eRl€bhs
l;;cEli -:3E
lcEeE
l$:Eitii 9--P
I:iE b

19 sis
IFET"E



]+
;\

E
o
3t!
I

5
'6

o

'6)

ul

.z

o

-

z

o

=

it.l

.z

UJ

F

o
E
.=

v.

-sl

t
2

E

Ez
*l|

co

*lt
.9t

.EY

!E
-9 g?

ai:
--5
56
di a:
Eg

q;
EV

:tt*.s

F .','

-;6:@E

;€
l:i =

tzy

<tz
s
o

z

t0

(t,

t
B
l!

I!

o
ul
(.)

=(,tg'

? E€*xb;5i

E9i2
,F
si4

F;
Ei2.-o

$ q€
?9 EEtri g

(,

z

F

Itl

!,

z
o

u

E€
Ei4
E aE< 9.9
*sb
I'i
Eq
l!Eo-

be

PTEEEeE

: gEss;i
FE q E,iE=
6 l!!=3! "

;€:igiE
6;EecaE
eelseiii
o b i *-E € =;e€ EiE! s
EgEga='ig8
EEP:€b€:
I a:5E e; E

s€9eE 0t,fl
x;eE;g*:
xz =_ =9() q*
;tFEEtEg
' x aP F - :3
E gH; fEE.HbEgE;*se
PAP.e€€:e
EXH*.esE€

a

Y

=

oF4rz

^E
Ed E
9P q
6N6

E}
E=
.EEE
qJt!F

o
o

g
l!
E

G

E



*<

o-

ct

o-
I
oz
'.8

.ao
E

=

6)
ltl

uJ

o

b
o
.g

E

.ls

u.
:

-z

Ro
p6

.gY

!,E
-9 l?

a.?

!9
EF

R9

i:
6Y
3s
'66

ri .F

QI

'tb=
OP
EE29

oz
ti

oo

it

z

@

v,Y

=lr-
llt

ul

o
4,,

=o
'o

E ti
FAt

in!

E9i2
s?6
:.t E

&tr 6

z

ei
=-5
9t 9:xt;
EFi

!t

o
E

z

o

ul

o
z
o

E€

EE:
E oE1E€
€:h
*.e

EE;

rI:E

6

!l

o

o

P9PEE9_E

:g€tsi$
F Fe_€!!:&E:e;t =

"!3Eg:E
F;i Eae t
:e;qirl
;eEEeE!s,
EcBEAgeS
EEc*1tig''
la:eEe;E

E;$g€;;s
glge F; ie
; ifiEgEFg

EFE;E:gE

I
o

3

=

ttt z

E
o
3
I

'.4

,eo

=

tu

.9

UJ

oE
5ci E
9P I6ai6

69

E:
.Egii
IIJ III F

o
o
o

o
{t
at

q,

o
o-



ta

's 2a

*! r

i ra

3t F

E2 e

v

.27

'

in

-
9?i

-i E5

Fo

I
g

!
c

d

:

t
'*.

l;
t6

l

;
'?

E

t
.:

7

e

ta
t;.
lr
]|i

t;
;

t>

!

E

E

a

:

a

zp

6 8',.

"EA=

I3 U E q

l4z 
= 

2

l= - - a

E'
E'

,9iy

"tE

3r*

EE e

t9

2v

36

e-

L{ -r

;; E E

E9Ea:
6 L:!Y

* t=;b
j;i;,i
; E: =;

! l:3 :

l- t i 9 3
l;i 9 r i 4

li= i-;;

l:o; P;
td ui; 6.=

; "=i r.

*2:;aaTs 3&.E;:-:.,

":eA+
= 

EE ! l
a<- t=

3: i k.e-9; h€

ii7; r
:=EZt3r:>+= E E

+=:;.> Evtiai;

;.:;-:-EE
e:l::= 9a:;<lE
; E::5;

Ei I e.i Eea::-e:

;;:gr;

t-c!

t€ a

<=q=

i 9; i

>:: E

a9Ea

;a -c d

: e:;f

:o.- a:
=tiEa

fi-:E;
,:21.E2
;3t i *

E

.E
E2.

E

9.
E

z

a
E
a

:
a
!

t:
l-
t:

t!
ti

E

z

:
il
;
t
;l
F
z
al



z.=9

5!;

<ii

ii;

._92

Pi

a

9-

";q

,5",!

F

iio
9!
=?

z2
dE

az
E

E? H

E2A

E :;: I

=.! L

!E?
9 =a

}:E

ts::

E9.

*,. ! Y

= F": &

iE s:

;

:,ia9i
5* E= t

Eg9 - E

: f,E= n

a: ai;

;:9'E P

;i=!.=:.,;6.9:ee9e

.E E: E

E ai:=

izi=a%
iFFFiF.

:;i

9!;

6 65

i-,9
EzEA.

.a:.:
-!:6f

e! 3=.e
: c >c

: Zr
lc!

.E E :':

:. !:;

9:E:

'n a.!

t!6

.!- i

59EF

-cE==

't:.i2
E 

=i:

:..= 9

3

=

.9

':
E

t9i
I9!
/l 6

ta
d

{,



E

3

=

':
-
2

;

:
rt

n

r

3

"l
-l

il!
G

E;

<6
SE

aa a

9:l

E;JE

;9.!

-3
3:

. h!!Ev

99

;
E

E

E g"

d;E

!

.E

E

=
E

E

a

:

E

i E ==:: i

3:Ei.:. 9L'?L?4+

.: " 7a z.? i:
-E . ;7 - i i
E 3E e:==

t=zF'=E4
6E::F6*3!€:t=€=EE
=:!iPq -
' i 3l i;-r i:t9trH,9":3::::- q !

= = ' = 
z:.n 

=

-FE=.:i:t.E ! j 1c;;:
i-E+ ii::.:
;€;eii;!
iiaE:=-s::€ +4!:=.!
;g;;:iE:

a.Aee

:6i;".Y

.i iB ;:
b !.9:!
3 :; 6 i Y^

--: ;i e -E i

: "i i i5 b

=:i9='-:E: ! E q
:: l^c !:
q < 9:! i

ib;;E:
'= I E n qi;
;=F=E!
t+t-=P
i I N: L E

)=!,-

E i* c

-i E E

! E ! ag
.€!=;

5 r=.'t

: E:=:

3+t;e
i:.^: EI

.=-- -. \

:i=;;=

! !;.:
:;:.!

6!:tE

s! E h i,c\=p=2

E:;"i!
--J:!

E: ;::

9P9

?<.

E2:.'?

E.;.9

;i; E

{-'at,-/

;- E

; hF

E:
E:



F

€F

izEy

€f
2^

&iid

E:.

i-3F
! 9?

;t g

inEd

F

ao

-

i:
E6

EI

E

dE

t E

E

eu..1

. j.A

a tt

:?: &

-ia!

"aa9

E<;

P;=
=- aEle
o ii
:i=

! €;

E f ;

-,..9 Y

: b: t

a

:,-o q i

:P:::
\.!.s:
: dE= n

Et;ir:i E 1!

:; e i:

:Ea:.
E=!it:

39r

". E:

12..

!6I

:;;":
;- E:

,.t^6

:5 i:
iP.E

i a= i

; in;

9--3

Eg E &

EE';a-

' ? Ei
.= +i t
;:5:

:4 u= 9

=

F

t
z
E

lrt 
"



t:
i1
t:
z

l:g

g
;
;

i
!l
€l

<l

':l
:l

!l

t^

IE
t:
't

IAt:t:
l!
t;
n
#
=St
.s

E

!=

a

i

;

t:l;
l.
t{li
t:
l=
lrl

t:

,.

E

2

E

b

z

zl9
0!;
<ii

9:8
* E _:,

it;:

.9

6A

i-

2

.E

in

.: 9;9
E

t3 ?

<;ei

FE,S

z

l; !;--E: E I
l- c ! o :: :
l{ n :: E ! i
l! - * !: - 9
/! < ;; < 

":lii: F9 d: a
tE 5 dn 5 E o -
l; g: ! r 3;
lEr ^="E:iZ-l: & i: e " 6

l;; aa I ! !
lr s ; ; g F :t!::,n +iE

lgl:iii:
l: ! ; < 3 : 3

;!: !3.qi
";;!i9i,:i::;,E:EF;:gREE-5
;.! ! g I F P *; +! e.ii.t !
E; E:; g! :
".E€EgE:ef H I; E:-;: ; +; i :': i:: E;i"*€:
-'^:;!'7 6; q

.i:6-: r.-e:
-:i t+E:;i'.: or;6 E Pitt;:35€

IE P: h=
l.:i r p s/: E r€ s

13 F F E E

t.a 4r ::
lr L!z 5

t:::n::
!i::.EP
:E:SEE"
= 

> t67r
':3:aE i

: 3 ; 3E E

95.: !;ir; E E,9

; EJ'g;E:-=Eh
,::ei P -

d 3 i: x I

t:: g :

l= A! -

l!:5 ]

tEt 6i
l! ; : a e^

Ii9=.,);'lr! 3E-
t_r *: 6 i

1.9 d;; ;
l=- 6: i :

ta E- i: N

t: t .:i !l3;:;:lr $: € d
l: g 5 = E

E;i 1:,

! E;i.;

ngo.!;
;-9:!

t:: E i
t! !6 6

i- E n E tli ! , : q

Jg;.'i!

;::-i
2;rilt

;E {-.
= 3 i i:

E:;i;
-:;!s
.i;;: E

lE ! :

tY: i

t-7=

-at 
=

6

E9

:l
:

il
")

=



E! 3<iI
l;

&Ed.

:E>,

" !F

r-E;,
-F g5

3 3€;
?.8 5:

ZE
9!

'id,2

I 5
.:o

"?

E

:;d

e 36

!-9E- !

!t:6

!;.: +

i59:

=;aYi.E: != +

;",--=;
E;:eg

E9p^E
-l;;i

!r:E:

;--s 6 3

5 E= i s

:e E )x

= !e=E

::r:!9i;

a+ q
F.v""

- 6;

;E g

:9.9

::eg
E= P:

l:; b

e: a:
6.9t'E
! PE !

i: i E

.5e B

.4..-

=r.3

:9E$t;94

EE:i

; t $3

r-=.9
r

=



6
i
2

5

=

z

!

3

g

=i;<6
<ii

9ES

;t i.:

-;E
9P v

=3

5=J
4z E

?.]

;"

F

4=

't

.E

E

.t

=

i

-

E

5
E

E

!

.E

.9

E
:

d;E
. e!

-v1Z;a-

"; i3:: !3!.=E:: p

.r; te:; (
! gr;4$s3;5d;=,r
2=+"-Ei:6,r-"=!;i
E i i: f r e

-: i< ! e=

Er !! ! 'e

aZZ'" ?e=
-:? i E= g=
t="iaE+
€:!=:= a:
r i !i I ! -
' ; +:; >.5:itPpsEs:
3 6.0 1Er h;
Fi;9-O69
e + T: ; +: F
i;E;:;"e:
+;SlErna-i:B::-.e!";
= -t -l at E

?: -:; f 5€ j.l"t-;=Ha
f i i i * i r :
EE Fs-;! Fii1,:E::-89;

.=; a a E

:: i e P

a.4ee

3:> r- E

i rye ; g
:4 r "2
: E;:.3"
::!i;:
: !;3E;a*p-i2

=i;4E.3

=99t.'=2
e E5::9

i=zEEE

-:i=:Ei:€i 31
:!;Pi-";;;-=I!
d 3 a: ; E

! K; :.E
;; !:.!

? -;;c
t4i-ft

:a!E!

;_= \-+;

96iEl

! !;.:

EZ:^ .

*c;E-l
.E d n::_

iri

91-e

;9 !

c €-

€ b!- 9

€

z

;
:
r"l
EI

rl
:l
q

.



-1+\
.E

.a

2.99

:! 3

J,
i €.)
&i;d

3E E

6EE }F ,9io
.^ 5F

E!.8=

Ei d

E g -5
B.3gr

F

<I<;d
:-9c

j:

;&,i&a

3P
E

E

!:6 q;i
:5 elE:

! E;:.3
2 ! =32

;i!Pa

i: o 6 I+ ! a^ =Z E:Ei: E= F:!e,ieP:E E 93

; E! e!

! 8v,. I

::3HG.i!,i9tio

OEE

i ii

:-A E s^

P P 
=,.ir ! b;

:'5q
6:-

t--;

iE I

:;::

l!Nti6!

:9<.!

i;ni

'i &.!

.E --

dA!
.!; !

--=:

;i:!

3y,r'H! I6';
.e F j *_n ir;
B A;I

::'-E g

=

$s'



ff-\

L

o

o.
I

.9:o
€

Il

ci

o_t
ciz
.9
.9
.2o
t

.g

;:
a

,i

c
:

=
:

F

I

I

E

d
d

.s
T

6
E
v
.U

I

5l;l:t;
l9t;
lg
l>

leE

l(!:
ld Fi

t:-t6.'
l; .d

t5R
t€3

t; -

l6-tz6

;!

Elz

dtE

t/,l

5l

=lbl
tl
=l
FI
ol

tr
Eh

=;<i

trE;

o->
',P;

"3q^
dF 60

Fi.>
ET}
zP L

5;.*

.2

F

F

2>

;D
zE ^.

Ed;
i g,E

9o;

.9

io
h6

o
ib I I i
-E E X q
E ! oeJ I

Q= EAP

c., ! +9 3

F h = d:

bia F cN

.g!r=:

o;9io
E * *p I

;i6hF
P e ! b! I
d P; E &-

E

F

E
3

!!

F

6

; hi:
o6

fiuJ

-l
zl
<l
al
r!I
9lfi
frl
kl
0.1

UI
sl
fil(Jl
EI
HI



2

zi o
-;

Erz

;F

z

.z

z
.9.

c

F

z

3 ,'.{

zy'

=+

trg'

:6 Azr! 9;

z

tll

z
i:

(.1

9l
::l
RI
BI
^l5l
Rl

I

;

I

6

I

{

I

E

p

s
E

o
t
ft
.s
6
:
a

t0a

t:
IX
t+

ld
a

I
b

E

.t

e

rl

E
A
7

t:
lo

l4
t:
It

lz

6t

Nl
rl

IIlrl
;l
2l

;l
'-l
EI

Pd
9

lq
I:

l:
lE

l:

IE

2,2^

gdi

E

.9)

.E

EF

d
s,

o;6E
E'- e d

E oqr s,

p 3a:
E',6 *:
='Pi!,o Flc
E -^6-

qEqJa

i F cr

>"6 b

E',o:-e

6.0.6 3
E-E=
e 6 b9
P;E&

I
-
!
.E

E

3
.q

p
a

-g
b

F
6
E
t.q

IP

l*
1:
ta

t6

E

(;.
:,,1)

loEcl 9 9

etE
; >i:

!=

>l
FIzl<l
ol
q
fI
nl
tltrl
UI
3l
fil
ol(rI
lrJlt!l

r-<-€--<-

tc F-=5
, : odrLr>r



i 
a,';

FB --E-d

I i, ; ^
it 
=!=

J ;(!C, ur>r

6 hi:
O6
!=

>I

zl<l
al
rJ-l

9l
=l
nl
kl

fi
sl
tl
(JI

fl

IF
IH
lo-
t:io
ldt(Ilr
l;ti
t:

.s

ul

E

E

;

s
I
a
EI
ci
E

.g7

6
F
t
ii

t:

l5t;t:
l0l;
IP

ti
l:

a

E

o
6
E

.9

B

4

6;
E

E

z

q

z
z

@

t

=
llJ
J
o
UJr

z2
:E
=t<Y

tsE;

- .:'F

e? 6:i,S
d- i-:

o: E

tqE'
Ei:E

-U]i,
3 S >b
+969

ot
UJ

uJ

t

F

Po

:.;
I".x;
==IE I!

3
t-z
o
=

Fo
.=

9,,g0a

E

li b I s 1

IaEEEB
lE.E oa s,

n og a I
OE EAF
5do Er
= q- U bs:B.o
g -: 9* 3
;.:E c -

F h = 6:
b EE d:
EE05:
-q I E F9!. E=:H
<o:=:
,: E (!:3o;9 f d

E-gE F

d56hs
I E ! b! I
-E6-e*Eb'H

F



\\

rgzG
/fi ;6
lo.!;;o=

rli >r

c
6
o
c_
o-

=z
.9
I
o
E

,E

dl

ru

':

E
!

F

!

F

d.
t

6

v
ii
:c

I

.g

(!

z

.9 od

'.' ;

:9
c,R

Zp,

z
g

z

@

t

=
UJ

5o
UJ
Io

EC

=vt

:€
=:<i

trg;

o!s
)r - -
; i 66

orh,FE>
e€ 3 d

o:;

3 fi Ei
esEg

.9.

I

IL

.z

F

>,F
;v

t,n

EA

36,

3Ec
E6;

o=9)
3!t

-

6

o

8 :;: i

"! 6 Nh

o! Ea0
< 9'* J bE:-ecoo,i 39 3

q ;,i -;;

iueo,m

:6 c Eii

{-:::
E E'6X!

r E-;3-:E6F
P E ! T,E 9
-E6-e'.E;i =

62

; ti:
E=

ij ur

-l
zl
<l
al
Il
ql
J-l

nl
il
trl
(rl
3l
al
(JI

fl



A
6

-o--

IE
;
:
I

I

i5
€

.t

E

_5

F

'F

It

z

a
a

;
.9

g

t
,a

o
I
--

I

tri2

33.
Blo
EtrO

'a .t

z9l
o?E:<!

S

d

6

ti
IE

t:

le
l:
lp

IF
t;
tet:
L-
t*

=t:

ili
il5

gl'

9t6

a

E

9

9
E

.E

6l

:l
:l
F

:

.9

5

t;

lq

€
F.E
33d
<;&

ee-
'a ;z 6

5

;

=

F

E

E

.9
E
g

,s9iE9oX

.E FEI

L^ € 6 E

IF b E g

to;:6

16 ' fl;
l:r 9! e

l! t,E 3
li s a E

t: da6
la: l; q
t6 i q "

- qn d

t!;:E
lE s; o
t5- 6ii

qq:6q

^:EsEzteez

;6!3P
lc I'd9.-

IzE;;E

tot.i:9
l9 F: &!
ls ;: $;

9Uj-66
lU I ; ra €

t;;60E
IF,': E

;-:b-9e,
16 : ^ ;3l9'9 - >!
lE ra F =
I3;'E H5Id;EE;

a

.9
E
g

t&
;>
3E
! 9l ..

>l

zl

E|

ill
al
El

UI

fil

FI



Q,
Ed E

!-O

IA
TE
.EgU
ttulF

o

a0
o
o
e.
o
o
(1,

Yo

,_d
U eeffi

li .>Eo
iE=Fr'*eE

o
E

tt

r!o
o
F
o

z
t
lt
oo
(lt

E

I

-
ii

Ft

Eih
;:
: gg

E;E
<E
EgFS

3

lu

!J

ot

8l

olql

€Et6:il
>'|l I

t:E cl

t3 Fl
trdl

l98 t

tE; I

l=;l
ld ,. l

t!.3 I

tk 9liYiil
leFl
IFUItE!i

lF6

to6
lYc
t6 _0

l<t
193

,ls E

tv -las
l'- 6

l*= E

l> *-
it; E
:.1 ';
il+ €
it9 s

ili s
.lz o

6l
1l
ol
=tql
o-lrl
zl
.El

el

>-l

E
IA,
lur

lr
t6

t<
Inr

t:-
l6

EL

to

=
B

s
F

qT I b'! E.E-"p" q:ts -erEi I PE
*EaEili{

:g EsEcgqr:.F o F;=

:Eig! eE p
E -e_gE b; l6o ts,q: \E @:
", E g 4==!.:
.E *! 3E;e _r'-Ee e; b U
E ui A< R E 9 :
0=o_E,a-iiEE.

e; 3;; gEr

ligP;i: aE

I!ge:!E9E

I!EgEi!E€
EEEE;EE€
FEriaEi€lb:.U69::s
l+a:;sEE*



F

:
F

l=

t;l6
l:e
lo
!
IF
l=
lp
IF
l!l
l9
3

ld
t.>

te

lt
t+t6

1.6

.=
'6

'5

o

dt

I

z

-

le?

6
IO

to-
IF;

ld "Eoa

t+615olld
op
tzb

z
b
g

E

E

o

i5

E

=o

-

5',
'€.,
od;
=-.
if3

> 3U
.g iF:

-=
H ^Ei e

,a E:

>_ !
2t=:e; F>
, F;5
+qE g

F

t

.9)
uJ

.=>zz
oO

4i
= 

dfl
J9c

;;

8.,
i*E

o
E

H 6o.! 9?

=HoX;;, . ei E,ti a E*:

= d ".6':
dX-qr;t 3 P: €

S;* -E
gEg;E

!^Fo'H
8 * 9E A€te3f

3 
= ! i=-'

r i;x E

..F bP
eEE6:
oi!-;Ei 6:e.
.E;".Es:E
E - l.i =iid 

=: 
b;.E

g

-
t

E

=
'a,

v.

o

ss

E
d

=

.9

.-o
!

.?P 9

dtt

Y=

-l
-lzl<l
sl
Tl-l

9l
=l
frlil
El

UI
sl
6lol
trl
HI



6
d

o-
I

-'
z-
.9
.4

6
E

d

d-

=

.9

6
E

.E

d

!

t

'a

z

ID

@

6o

>6

<=

o!ih z

E

d)

lD

E

z

o
;
6

I

5^':.E.
F!.9

T E::irn

iii 6

.i -:
E e E6
zL -t
eE-'a
U Ei6+9 - ?

ne g
Eo.

P6ii

+iEeEi,,;

.9
d

,I

2

I

.z

F

>o

ZLob
3F
ta

't 
^.r-;*

=6e
FFF

E",

o

X do.s 9?

;ii :6F
E Sd;*

= 
; q E'i

; E -d_9

3;* -6
c b e! 6

.3; E.PI
E 9= E L
E -! FS

EsHFf
trEE i
5 = i rE
; E *g,H
:EE E€
!]9iaP

^:- "!:98E3
-= '!= 9l
.9a?s:E EE - ' 

6 =ird -:5E E
E
.E
g.

E

=.;

E

g6Z

Q;
\9 q

t tAt

:E

>lFI
FIzl<l
=lol
ql
-il

fll
{ldl
UI
st

EI

trl



-H
zd
E-n't.i

?;
>r

fi

ff

6

o
3

-
z

E

E

E
E
.P

.G

o

6
I

E

6
E

o-

E

,E

6

,g

P
76

dt-
Ed

,a
t;
o.6
E=i!

't;
ol;zti
!tl2

.l
5l
Bl
ol
3l
olul
o!

Ec
ih
z9
XE
=.i<Y

96t

P4

=-.Ec
E

6-
zp
E+
5.:

3

F

e

6e

.9.t >

8ss
iiit

.a

ul

o
.!
tt

F

ltl

Fe
3En
99

i i.s
9;E

'E3;
iiE

o

:

i
o
E

-9d-^z

!h

ZE

e.9
6: E

o
3

Ed2

(}
\c/

; hi=
66rE

>lFI
trlzl<l
q
u.l

9l
=tol
utl
<l
El
!tlol<lFIzl
utl(Jl
vlqt
ct



q*
t--41-€g-

t9-:o

tri>T

6

d

I
z
,9
.9

o
-

.E

d

.!

o

E

E

E

t

g)

EI

.9

;

z

E

z

in

o
=6

-

;6
zi6

=E;.J:

Oii
iirlo
r=-

!>
;6

-o !)*n

oa"
.zau

ie ii- ,iop_ P
e! i Eo
1;E s
EFtO.

F

u.o

z1!^.
o!t
=6di
-x=

g"

n .9

3E
b

g

;

gig;t;lgiEgigi

I

.
8I
t

-9

p!

-!l .9

6
F

E
3

=
F6:

E atr
o6
!=

ii !J

.l
-lzl<l
al
ql

!l
ml
frl
klvl
UI
sl
zl
3l

trl



>o

>I

;

z

,)

iT

F

lu

o:6;a

=r =z.s)6 - O
UJ i! 9

zEz
!t9 ?+ieg

E o"'

: b:
6ao
F9=

.

.Ez

t;

E

I
I

.9

E3
22,;:E!
=! '<I

oi

E

z

o

3l
;l

?l;l:l
9l
-Pl

tol
l€l
lFlt.l
lrl
l-l

1 3,1

lY

t:
la
l1-
IFt-

IE
rl:
:13.;il::t6

:ft
llo

:lx
rls
1li
:t;
El3

EI:

€l
3l
6l
tl
*l
-t
:l
.al

tnl

l--L
tsl
LsI

lr.!,

IH

I'_

li

l-
t3
Lo,

-P)
212^.

E5;
i l,E

€

:

E

E
-

t6t-
t6t:
IE
t:

tf
txl:
t:

li

Eg
€
E

'.

.E

F

s vr59 9EP I-E:;E-ebd I

E 95E5E * |

": 3: E;E= |
; 

= 
E 

=d 
l*6 |r-3i=EI I

"'9 E - goE IPY=or=: IYPEE:'.E I++E-.e€e IY )!* n e 3 I

e:itiEits
^o6P6::
E eg H* ' =

E;EE9EE

EERd*3!",
"--916o;6,;EtiEUEFi z q ?6 0 ? Eo

I :.= ' ae . b
s;;gUEtg
#E;iP::E
;f;EiEF!;
frxE;Eeg;rEq;gP>:E
i =-; o 6 a: ;jg 59 I *!; ii
E o 5E E ts Jr4

iE8:=E::E
r g A!'X'>;i:,P +6v35; o

o; P!9* E t: e E :' F, e+db6 "'o;=1
F=l;or*l;3ttE;;r
o6)E vY -61

EiE: siel;i; * eB=
bo o;:'o:

lsEE;gE5l=p=;e .6:
liEPe"'=
looE;68 9.
l-d: ; . : a g

lN= d d =_Y o

l=r' = f i; t;
lcEeec€:l- s,:: F E €
lE : d Y - I s
INSEEEEt
lh r-E e;3 E

l:4€Ee*q
lc: o;,"i h

19 Seie?i
l: Ei s:; s
lE E'=;. P!
l! I e i 9 r ;
IU E;9; i!t63::oEb

E

;

ETEE
6 7|;o-
!=



i

:

.9

E

2

.E

n

.:

E
it
q

g

d
n

-

E

6

E

G

'

EI
xl
Bl

il
+l

;ii
<.Ee
eE 

');<;i
og

! t!?

€.>

6-
,;d

d;o

9E:
- EL

c.tr 6

:>
35
Fg

3;

.e9"zL e

, F:.!
;3 g i
Eil;Li

I

F

zz
i,o

t-
F;,

OEE.E.;
)9.E

;E
E E

E

6

!6

=p

OP
E-

3: s

rqi

x 9.

.;*

:'EIE:

69q.

;td

-- 9

-E

9e9.5:
b!.F 3 V

9: E: a
Ai A E S

;tE;E
Ep q i FP;: r-'
; E;3;
::6 d'u

EirUe

94 €:!
:€ 5 9!

:i:b 5 E',

ge ifii F

SaEE* F

oPoFEE

;9F'E!? i
=
F

;
s

E

; }F
!=

>l

zl
f,l
ol
ql
rl
frl
kl
u.l

UI
3l

frlol
s.l
LlJl
o-l



'K

a

E

.!2

t3

E

a

t
z

Fe.e

a6
e9^.zn e

l, E aF
t&B 9 5

o

=

3€

E

I

E

t

o
=

t=

3

t9l;

lq
l6

l!
1"0l.
ti
to
C

o

t
l1
L9

l:
Itt;
tg

tc(

IE
.t9r

'lu

; l,:
.l?gta

elE

6l-

9l:

>t;

!tEit6

9t.
-l
8l
1l

:l
zl

I:0 |

to
€
IE
l--
l9l
t;
t,
1et:

4a^.

)9..

;

=.9

,
a

-
q
a

9P 6NPi o.ss:Ie; c:

a:!.:dF!;ES
lP-E 9e k
l:; i i yr".

tg 6:;.l.e:;-li 6 -0 ' E

la E A S E

19 e a 3 F
lE 3 * 9 9t=!:xo
tE-! 3= g
ll ; o !:

l: P: a;
19'-ib:
le E:3:
Itsp ioo
l;t968
tE b 93 ;
lRpe;6
le'6 I ? e
I; E F N;

:i 
^_ 

d P

tt6!o96

sV:5P:E9
i0

E
o

E

g

5 .s '-

a",o

le 3 E

l- E 9

t= o.

t

F

-

9 ! ti

? 6 ti

P* I

;0 |

lP 14 |lz= I.

t'; I

I'i € |

tP= |tt: I

le ; I

l;5 !
l9sa

l:Pt
IP:;

lb e ;
lB;3
1." bil;€ e

l; s &li€s

€

de E

EE

di q.r



E;6

,;P9

.E.:'iz@ o

zz oPlt -bP!;:;,: b t

a
3

z

I

.a

t.

!" 6oHq>

i.:

,6

EE;
J.;

9

6
;

6g

;,.
3

3
I

I
5

d

.:

€
6
+
q

;
3

t:
t:
t<-
L;

l3
P

l:

l€
9t

l6
tE
l6
t9

t6
tn
ls
l<
IE
IF
1E
l€

l;l*
,lg
tq

E

;11

it6
it:

E

in

1a^.
E.S o

) 9.E

.9 3
.5

F

d6.p

>9 9 E

€e *B

; E p9

liHc

6,8 0:

t!5 E P
3v tiq
!6:_:e; g;s sq-_fiI
9E;=;
E 3! i,:

!F3!Ho 4! 6 ;

E

€

o

a

E

E

I
:

-Ed
€ 0n

I P.E

- -e
"6 6

-;b

.:5

9;

!91

;U

i6

,!

€3

6

E

g

6

.g
!
I

E

-
E

li

i I'F
o6
!E

-l
zl

ol

9l
=l
frl
aldl
UI
sl
zl
l'll
dl
o-l



*\

t9

n
6

o

b
;

.12

2

6

le

.x

do

o

.P

o

!

-

i.E
tii

=1e
=6 t
J.:<ii
o.g

3

:

g

.=:

E

E
1

t$t;

t;t:
P
g
t=t;i:{
lf

It
l3
tg
ts

il6

il*
il{
;t!:l:
jlE

-

it?
i<:l
il;

:lt

=

4

p

,E

!.=i

=6io

E

E

.9)

.t =

F

E5 E3, I
;€i3E
P; i s:
= >9 p q

!;;ES
- H E-z
9NEOEi:g1f
:6;;..9:;;
EEASe

E6a6!

:E!:i

l>; s aP
Lgii,sb:l:: 9 E e
lE 4; 56l:eioos;# 9b E;'

lSeE:eiti!;: 3 p
IE E i g = ele X a.s orli

ll9sF; El:!sEE:l:33e*!

-!9P

Ee s

6: o

;;;
l-q E

td E !
1e v;

i€ d n

IF 6 E

1' :n
l!-!9
lp c 

",i J
le € t
te - 6

.s

9!g
6

€

o

;.
q-q

lE 3

lE.t"9

l.: *

It R

l; s
t3b

E

;a
E=

EE
|nul

-l
zl

al
ql

=l
nl
kl
dl

3l
sl

EItl
UJI
o-l


